Application Note
Performance of Estapor® Microspheres and
Hi-Flow™ Plus Membranes in a Lateral Flow
Assay for Human Chorionic Gonadotropin (hCG)
Summary
Estapor® carboxyl-modified dyed microspheres and Hi-Flow™ Plus lateral flow membranes were used in the assembly of
lateral flow test strips for the detection of human chorionic gonadotropin (hCG). By pairing microspheres of diameters
ranging from 0.185 to 0.478 μm with membranes of different flow rates, we show quantitatively that Estapor®

Specification
(µm)
Surface COOH
Specification
(µeg/g)
K1-010 0.185 0.130–0.190 > 300
K1-030 0.288 0.270–0.330 200–500
R&D Sample 1* 0.418 * *
R&D Sample 2* 0.422 * *
K1-050 0.478 0.450–0.530 1–10
Note:  K1-010, K1-030 & K1-050 are available in black, blue, red and
green dyed versions
* R&D Sample 1 & 2 generated and utilized for illustrative purposes
Table 2. Hi-Flow™ Plus Membranes
Catalogue No. Membrane Type
SHF0750225 Hi-Flow™ Plus 75
SHF0900425 Hi-Flow™ Plus 90
SHF1200425 Hi-Flow™ Plus 120
SHF1350425 Hi-Flow™ Plus 135
SHF1800425 Hi-Flow™ Plus 180
Table 3. Fitzgerald hCG Antibodies
Catalogue No. Antibody
10-C25D hCG beta antibody (capture)
10-C25E hCG beta antibody (detector)